O < o g w NN

O = S S
N OV S N & It}

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/HB 1269 (2024)
Amendment No.l

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION

ADOPTED __ (Y/N)

ADOPTED AS AMENDED __(Yy/N)

ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION __ (Y/N)

FAILED TO ADOPT __(Yy/N)

WITHDRAWN __ (Y/N)

OTHER -

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Health & Human Services
Committee

Representative Massullo offered the following:

Amendment
Remove lines 40-43 and insert:

marijuana, excluding edibles and marijuana products prepackaged

for use in a vapor-generating electronic device, as defined in

s. 386.203.

(a) Edibles for personal use may not contain more than 200

milligrams of tetrahydrocannabinol and a single serving portion

of an edible may not exceed 10 milligrams of

tetrahydrocannabinol. Edibles may have a potency variance of no

greater than 15 percent.

344663 - 2 hl269-1ine 40.docx
Published On: 2/8/2024 6:57:51 AM
Page 1 of 2



15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/HB 1269 (2024)

Amendment No.l

(b) A container for marijuana products prepackaged for use

in a vapor-generating electronic device, as defined in s.

386.203,

may not exceed more than 1,000 milligrams total volume.

Section 2. Section 1 of chapter 2017-232, Laws of Florida,

is amended to read: Section 1. Legislative intent.—It is the

intent of the Legislature to implement s. 29, Article X of the

State Constitution by creating a unified regulatory structure.

A4 £+
- =

n
at

+ OComot d+ .4 2 ERPSNN
L3 IO LT C O CIITT p= =y ) COITT T

-
T T

H

qr
[OF
ar

H
@D

[}
5
B

qr

d

344663

Published On:

2 hl269-1ine 40.docx
2/8/2024 6:57:51 AM
Page 2 of 2



