COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/HB 1269 (2024)

Amendment No.1

I

	COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION
	ADOPTED (Y/N)
	ADOPTED AS AMENDED (Y/N)
	ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION (Y/N)
	FAILED TO ADOPT (Y/N)
	WITHDRAWN (Y/N)
	OTHER
1	Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Health & Human Services
2	Committee
3	Representative Massullo offered the following:
4	
5	Amendment
6	Remove lines 40-43 and insert:
7	marijuana, excluding edibles and marijuana products prepackaged
8	for use in a vapor-generating electronic device, as defined in
9	<u>s. 386.203.</u>
10	(a) Edibles for personal use may not contain more than 200
11	milligrams of tetrahydrocannabinol and a single serving portion
12	of an edible may not exceed 10 milligrams of
13	tetrahydrocannabinol. Edibles may have a potency variance of no
14	greater than 15 percent.
l	344663 - 2 h1269-line 40.docx

Published On: 2/8/2024 6:57:51 AM

Page 1 of 2

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/HB 1269 (2024)

Amendment No.1

15	(b) A container for marijuana products prepackaged for use
16	in a vapor-generating electronic device, as defined in s.
17	386.203, may not exceed more than 1,000 milligrams total volume.
18	Section 2. Section 1 of chapter 2017-232, Laws of Florida,
19	is amended to read: Section 1. Legislative intent.—It is the
20	intent of the Legislature to implement s. 29, Article X of the
21	State Constitution by creating a unified regulatory structure.
22	If s. 29, Article X of the State Constitution is amended or a
23	constitutional amendment related to cannabis or marijuana is
24	adopted, this act shall expire 6 months after the effective date
25	of such amendment.

344663 - 2 h1269-line 40.docx

Published On: 2/8/2024 6:57:51 AM

Page 2 of 2